

To Whom It May Concern

This year marks the inaugural Josh Minton Foundation Golf Benefit. Join us on Saturday, July 29, 2023 at the beautiful Hillcrest Golf Club in Findlay, Ohio for a fun day of golf, food, drinks, and prizes.

You can help us with a donation of goods, services, or a monetary donation. You are also welcome to participate in the golf outing by forming a team or becoming a sponsor.

The Josh Minton Foundation is an Ohio-registered non-profit corporation, recognized by the IRS as a 501(c3) tax-exempt organization, operating under a Federal EIN 85-3027945.

The Josh Minton Foundation's mission, duty and purpose is to provide support to individuals and families affected by cancer and military service through the use of a no-cost therapeutic retreat located at the Minton Lodge in southern Ohio. You can read more on Josh's story and the Foundation at https://brotherson3.org.

On behalf of the Josh Minton Foundation and the fundraising committee, we would like to thank you in advance for your assistance in making this fundraiser a success.

For questions or comments, please contact:

Mark Spaeth (419) 722-5694 18890 TR 60 Jenera, OH 45841